06-29-2006

THE RELIGIOUS HERE WE HAVE HERE HERE HERE HERE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 203272/GS1-0237

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Patent and Trademark Office

103266120			
. an outings 7 7 7 7	▼	<b>V</b>	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please red	cord the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GREGORY L. DIANTONIO		d address of receiving party  NERAL ELECTRIC COMI	PT 7
	Address: 1	RIVER ROAD	3260 U
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			=======================================
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		ENECTADY State/Prov.	
Other	Country: L	JSA ZIF	12345
Execution Date: 6/20/2006	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date	В.	Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	☐ Ye	s 🛛 No	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1	s ⊠ No nber of applications and pat	tents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total num		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: KEITH J. MURPHY  Registration No. 33,979	6. Total num 7. Total fee	nber of applications and pat	40.00 ciency should be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: KEITH J. MURPHY      Registration No. 33,979  Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	6. Total num  7. Total fee  □ Enclo	nber of applications and pat (37 CFR 3.41):\$	ciency should be count
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: KEITH J. MURPHY  Registration No. 33,979	6. Total num 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$  seed - Any excess or insufficed or debited to deposit acceptable.	ciency should be count
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: KEITH J. MURPHY      Registration No. 33,979  Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	6. Total num 7. Total fee	nber of applications and pate (37 CFR 3.41):\$  psed - Any excess or insufficed or debited to deposit according to be charged to deposit count number:	ciency should be count osit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KEITH J. MURPHY  Registration No. 33,979  Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP  55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH  City: BLOOMFIELD State/Prov.: CT  Country: USA ZIP: 06002	6. Total num 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	ciency should be count osit account

**REEL: 018008 FRAME: 0839** 

DOCKET NUMBER: 203272

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Gregory L. Diantonio

of Atlanta, GA 30339

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## "L" BUTT GAP SEAL BETWEEN SEGMENTS IN SEAL ASSEMBLIES

⊠ executed co	oncurrently herewith,
☐ filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET	NUMBER:	203272
--------	---------	--------

Signature: Dregony Jith	Tous ,	Date: June 20, 2006				
Gregory L. Diantonio		sale.				
Witnessed by:	Zhao	Date: 06/20/2006				
Witnessed by:  Signature  Andry Correct  Printed Name of Witnessed	ss	Date: 06/20/2006				
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY						
	Date:					
Gregory L. Diantonio						
STATE OF	SS.					
This,						
Seal _	(Notary Pu	ıblic)				

Page 2 of 2

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
© 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

**RECORDED: 06/21/2006** 

**INVENTOR 1** 

PATENT REEL: 018008 FRAME: 0841